PROCLAMATION



Town of Kindersley Saskatchewan, Canada

WHEREAS, the Canadian Royal Purple is known as the leading community partner in Canada's volunteer world.

WHEREAS, its teams of volunteers demonstrate courage, innovation, leadership, and dedication in an inclusive culture where members matter.

WHEREAS, it has advanced into exciting, new approaches to volunteerism, creating virtual and community teams and taking on new roles in Canadian causes.

WHEREAS, the Canadian Royal Purple has adopted brain injury awareness and prevention as their official cause.

THEREFORE I, Mayor Rod Perkins, do hereby proclaim the week of May 12 to 18, 2024 as Canadian Royal Purple Week in the Town of Kindersley; and

THAT the Council of the Town of Kindersley hereby recognizes Canadian Royal Purple for the significant impact it has made and continue to make in our community.

Siven under my hand and Corporate Seal of the Favin of Kindersley

this 13th day of May 2024

Mayor Rod Perkins

